**CGM/MUMBAI-SOUTH** acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **MUM\_EN\_S\_Works\_654\_2024** Closing Date/Time 21/06/2024 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

#### 1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Construction of miscellaneous Composite works (Civil & Electrical) suc S&T Building for LC, SSP, drain, wall, Road and other works incidental completion of the project (works other than scope of CTP-11) between JNPT-Vaitarna in the jurisdiction of CGM office, DFCCIL, Mumbai Sout									
Bidding type	Normal Tender									
Tender Type	Open	Single Packet System								
Tender Closing Date Time	21/06/2024 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender								
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable							
Advertised Value	73512639.49	Tendering Section	WORKS							
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Each Schedule	Bidding Unit								
Earnest Money (Rs.)	517600.00	Validity of Offer ( Days)	90							
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	11800.00	Period of Completion	12 Months							
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure							
Bidding Start Date	07/06/2024 Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid									
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest Expenditure Type Capital (Works)									

#### 2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item	Item Qty	<b>Qty Unit</b>	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.	Amount	Bidding Unit
	Code					(%)		
Sched	lule A-	All CPWD E	SR Items				68830237.84	Above/Below/Par
	211	6000.00	Sqm	129.85	779100.00	AT Par	779100.00	
1	1.5 m	in width as	well as 10	sqm on pla	ın including ge	ettingout	J	epth butexceeding of excavated earth soil
	221	130.50	cum	395.30	51586.65	AT Par	51586.65	
2	excava layer w with po banks,	ated earth i vith ½ tonn ower roller	in layers no e roller or v of minim panks and	ot exceeding wooden or s um 8tonnes guide banks	g 20cm in dep teel rammers, s and dressin	th, brea and roll g up in	king clods, wat ing every 3rd a embankments	cavation, banking ering, rolling each nd top- most layer s for roads, flood ad up to 50m and
	261	391.50	Sqm	177.50	69491.25	AT Par	69491.25	

3	Description:- Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual
3	means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan)
	including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as
	directed by Engineer-in-charge.All kinds of soil
	2 7 3 10.00 cum 1432.95 14329.50 AT Par 14329.50
	<b>Description:-</b> Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual
4	means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.Hard rock (blasting prohibited)
	2 7 1 1771.62 cum 498.90 883861.22 AT Par 883861.22
	Description:- Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual
4	means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.Ordinary rock cum
	2 8 1 2642.42 cum 260.30 687821.93 AT Par 687821.93
	Description:- Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual
5	means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan),
	including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the
	excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil
	2 2 5 119.96 cum 196.00 23512.16 AT Par 23512.16
	<b>Description:-</b> Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of
6	foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.
	2 2 5 a 165.60 cum 700.50 116002.80 AT Par 116002.80
6	Description:- Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical
	transport upto a lead of 5km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.
	4 1 5 905.79 cum 7294.70 6607466.31 AT Par 6607466.31
	Description:- "Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding
7	the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinthlevel :"1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse
	sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size
	derived from natural sources)
0	5 9 1   1813.10   Sqm   392.15   711007.16   AT Par   711007.16
8	<b>Description:-</b> Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :Foundations, footings, bases for columns
	5 9 2   245.00   Sqm   842.50   206412.50   AT Par   206412.50
8	<b>Description:-</b> Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc.
	5 9 3 230.24 Sqm 927.25 213490.04 AT Par 213490.04
8	Description:- Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form
	work for :Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform
	5 9 5 489.78 Sqm 736.40 360673.99 AT Par 360673.99
8	<b>Description:-</b> Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers
1	

	5 2 2 A 6	37898.81	Kg	107.85	4087386.66	AT Par	4087386.66			
9		-	•	•	including stru I bars of grade	• .	•	d removal of form		
	5 33 1 1	301.39	cum	9504.75	2864636.60	AT Par	2864636.60			
10	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. All works upto plinth level Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 330 kg /cum									
	5 33 12	187.50	cum	9655.70	1810443.75	AT Par	1810443.75			
10	concre derived admixt concre concre shutted following cemen	ete for reind de from natures in related to the terminal of terminal of terminal of terminal of terminal of the terminal of termin	forced cerural source commender ove durabing laying, one concrete concrete	nent concrees, Portland ed proportio lity and work curing, carriation for cements. All works	te work; using Pozzolana / Cons as per IS ability without age for all lead as per direct	g coars Ordinary : 9103 : impairi ads; but ction of	e aggregate and Portland Portl	lesign mix cement nd fine aggregate land Slag cement, retard setting of luding pumping of cost of centering, in-charge; for the ade with minimum		
	5 33 1 3	23.63	cum	9806.70	231732.32	AT Par	231732.32			
10	concre derived admixt concre concre shutted following	ete for reind from natures in related to the terms of the	forced cerural source commender ove durabing laying, one concrete concrete	nent concrees, Portlanded proportiolity and workeuring, carriation for cements. All works	te work; using Pozzolana / Cons as per IS ability without age for all lead as per direct	g coars Ordinary : 9103 : impairi ads; but ction of	e aggregate and Portland Portl	lesign mix cement and fine aggregate and Slag cement, retard setting of luding pumping of cost of centering, in-charge; for the ade with minimum		
	5 33 2 1	144.94	cum	9860.40	1429166.38	AT Par	1429166.38			
10	concre derived admixt concre concre shutted following	ete for reind d from naturation natures in re- ete, to impro- ete to site of ring, finishing grades	forced cerural source commender ove durabing faying, one of concre	nent concrees, Portlanded proportiolity and workeuring, carriationforcement	te work; using Pozzolana / Cons as per IS cability without age for all lead as per direct	g coars Ordinary : 9103 : impairi ads; but ction of	e aggregate and Portland Portl	lesign mix cement and fine aggregate land Slag cement, retard setting of cluding pumping of cost of centering, in-charge; for the IConcrete of M25		
	5 33 2 3	55.13	cum	10162.35	560250.36	AT Par	560250.36			

10	concreted admixtured concreted shutter following grade was admixtured and the concreted and the concreted and the concreted and the concrete a	te for reining te for natures in receive, to improve te to site coing, finishing grades with minimum.	forced central source commended by durabil of laying, cong and reference of concretum cements	nent concrees, Portland ed proportio lity and work curing, carriatinforcement e.All works toontent of the content of the conte	te work; usin Pozzolana / ( ns as per IS ( ability withou age for all lead to as per dire above plinth 1370 kg /cum	g coars Ordinary 5: 9103 t impairi ads; but ction of and upt	e aggregate and Portland Portl	design mix cement and fine aggregate land Slag cement, retard setting of cluding pumping of cost of centering, in-charge; for the Concrete of M35
	16 11	240.00	Sqm	883.15		<u> </u>		
11		ption:- Dr complete	y stone p	itching 22.5	cm thick in	cluding	supply of ston	es and preparing
	20 2 1	66.00	Metre	2278.30	150367.80	AT Par	150367.80	
12	piles of working cost of out and percuss and melifts and Truck M	f grade M g load not I boring wit d removal sion drilling echanical V d leads (le Mounted ro	-25 of speess than so the bentonit of same and using Dir Vinch Macngth of pile	ecified diam pecified, exceeding exceeding and the lengular ect mud circle hine all come for payme Tubewell bo	eter and lencluding the co and temporary th of the pile culation (DMC aplete, including ant shall be maring machine	gth belost of ste casing to be estimated by or Bailing remoneasured shall no	w the pile capel reinforcement of appropriate mbedded in the er and chisel to val of excavate up to bottom the used .450	d cement concrete b, to carry a safe at but including the length for setting e pile cap etc. by echnique by tripoded ed earth with all its of pile cap). Note: mm dia piles
	6 38	45.00	cum	10195.45		<u> </u>		
13	thick A	AC blocks ent : 4 coa	in super starse sand	tructure abo ). The rate i	ve plinth leve	l up to f	loor V level in o	onry with 100 mm cement mortar 1:4 sition 2 Nos 6 mm
	26 68 1	977.61	cum	7387.25	7221849.47	AT Par	7221849.47	
14	thickne	ss of grad	e M10 ma	de of C&D	•	pproved		olocks of 200 mm in foundation and
	26 69 1	689.26	cum	9844.65	6785523.46	AT Par	6785523.46	
15	thickne above	ss of grad plinth level	e M10 ma up to floo	ade of C&D	waste from a .69.1 Cemen	approved	d manufacturer	olocks of 200 mm in superstructure : 6 coarse sand)"
4.0	13 2 1	7037.46	Sqm	399.45	2811113.40	AT Par	2811113.40	
16		ption:- 15 ent: 4 fine		nt plaster or	n the rough s	ide of si	ngle or half brid	ck wall of mix : 1:4
	13 11	497.00	Sqm			l .		
17		ent : 5 coa		•		_		cement plaster 1:5 er 1:6 (1 cement :
	13 26	200.00	Sqm	262.70	52540.00	AT Par	52540.00	
18		-	_		laster of paris		of 2 mm thickne	ess over plastered

	13 48 1	7437.46	Sqm	193.70	1440636.00	AT Par	1440636.00	
19	Primer	as per ma	nufacturer	s specification	ons :Two or n	nore coa	ats applied on v	nd exteriors using valls @ 1.25 ltr/10
	+ -	ver and inc	luding one	coat of Spe	cial primer ap	plied @	0.75 ltr /10 sqn	1
	13 48 2	9.10	Sqm	176.25	1603.88	AT Par	1603.88	
19	Primer Paint o	as per mof required	anufacture shade. Tv	ers specifica vo or more o	tions :Paintin	g wood @ 0.90	work with Del ltr/10 sqm over	nd exteriors using uxe Multi Surface an under coat of
	13 52 1	150.00	Sqm	241.75	36262.50	AT Par	36262.50	
20	applied	-	anufacture	r's specifica	•		•	ions preparedand pat, preparation of
21	8 2 2 1	48.00	Sqm	5413.50	259848.00	AT Par	259848.00	
	Descri	i <b>ption:-</b> Gr	anite stone	slab colour	black, Cherry	/Ruby r	edArea of slab	upto 0.50 sqm
21	8 2 2 2	50.00	Sqm	5136.30	256815.00	AT Par	256815.00	
	Descri	i <b>ption:-</b> Gr	anite stone	slab colour	black, Cherry	/Ruby r	edArea of slab	over 0.50 sqm
	8 31	50.00	Sqm	1267.95	63397.50	AT Par	63397.50	
22	(thickn except skirting coarse	ess to be burgundy g, risers of and) and	specified , bottle gr steps and d jointing	by the man een, black dados, over with grey ce	ufacturer), of of any size 12 mm thick	approvas approbed of (@ 3.3k	ed make, in a oved by Engir cement mortar g per sqm, ind	ming to IS: 15622 Il colours, shades neer-in-Charge, in 1:3 (1 cement: 3 cluding pointing in
	11 21 1 1	14.88	Sqm	1738.15	25863.67	AT Par	25863.67	
23	make and/or Charge	and colour alkali resis	using acid sting ceme g on a bed	d and/or alk nt as per IS of 10 mm t	ali resisting m : 4457, comp	ortar be olete as	edding, and joi per the direction	tiles of approved nts filled with acid on of Engineer-in- t: 4 coarse sand)
	11 26 1	150.00	Sqm	1948.25	292237.50	AT Par	292237.50	
24	with gr	ey cement	slurry mix	ed with pign	nent to match	the sha	ade of the slab,	d over and jointed including rubbing rse sand) :25 mm
	11 37	9.00	Sqm	1096.55	9868.95	AT Par	9868.95	
25	to be s in colo 1:4 (1	specified by urs such a Cement:	the manu s White, Iv 4 Coarse	facturer) of ory, Grey, F sand), Join	1st quality cor ume Red Bro	nforming own, laid cemer	g to IS : 15622 of d on 20 mm thi nt slurry @ 3.3	00 mm (thickness of approved make ick cement mortar kg/sqm including
	11 41 2	352.78	Sqm	1553.45	548026.09	AT Par	548026.09	
Ī								

26		-	•					(thickness to be	
		•		•	•			conforming to IS: nent mortar 1:4 (1	
								including grouting	
	thejoin	its with whit	te cement	and matchin	g pigments et	c., comp	olete."Size of Ti	le 600x600 mm	
	911	0.20	cum	142949.70	28589.94	AT Par	28589.94		
	Descr	iption:- Pr	oviding wo	ood work in	frames of d	oors, w	indows, clerest	tory windows and	
27	require		•		•		•	dash fasteners of eparately).Second	
	978	5.04	Sqm	1800.45	9074.27	AT Par	9074.27		
28	Descr	iption:- Fl	•		l grade 304	wire aa	uae with 0.5 r	nm dia. wire and	
		-	•	natching woo	•	J			
	9 20 1	13.75	Sqm	3473.85	47765.44	AT Par	47765.44		
29	Descr	iption:- 35	mm thick	including IS	SI marked Sta	ainless (	Steel butt hinge	es with necessary	
	screws								
20	9 63 2	8.00	Numbers	69.40	555.20	AT Par	555.20		
30	Descr	<b>iption:-</b> Pr	oviding an	d fixing ISI	marked oxidi	sed M.S	6. tower bolt bl	ack finish, (Barrel	
	type) v	vith necess	ary screws	etc. comple	ete :200x10 m	m			
31	9 66 1	5.00	Numbers	39.95	199.75	AT Par	199.75		
31		<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS:4992 with necessary screws etc. complete :125 mm							
32	9 68 1	4.00	Numbers	67.40	269.60	AT Par	269.60		
02		-	_	-			t stays (straig nan 200 grams	ht peg type) with	
33	9 74 1	8.00	Numbers	441.60	3532.80	AT Par	3532.80		
		<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing bright finished brass tower bolts (barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete :250x10 mm							
34	9 75 1	8.00	Numbers	322.20	2577.60	AT Par	2577.60		
		<b>iption:-</b> Pro ete :300x16	•	d fixing brigh	nt finished bra	ss door	latch with nece	essary screws etc.	
	9 76	23.00	Numbers	854.65	19656.95	AT Par	19656.95		
35	Descr	iption:- Pro	oviding and	d fixing brigh	nt finished bra	ss 100	mm mortice late	ch and lock with 6	
		-	•				cessary screws		
	9 77	4.00	Numbers	726.60	2906.40	AT Par	2906.40		
36	Descr	iption:- Pr	oviding an	d fixing brigl	nt finished bra	ass 100	mm mortice la	tch with one dead	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing bright finished brass 100 mm mortice latch with one bolt and a pair of lever handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc. complete.								
0.7	9 92 1		Numbers				-	-	
37		iption:- Pro ete:125 mm	•	d fixing chro	mium plated b	rass ha	ndles with nece	essary screws etc.	
	9 97 5		Numbers	64.70	1099.90	AT Par	1099.90		
Ì		1							

38		-	•	•				anodised (anodic
	1	•	•	•	er IS : 1868 ) plete :100x10	•	rent or dyed to	required colour or
	9 100 2	32.00	Numbers	59.55	1905.60	AT Par	1905.60	
39	not les	s than gra	de AC 10 a	-	868) transpar			ed (anodic coating d colour or shade,
	9 121	101.70	Metre	570.95	58065.62	AT Par	58065.62	
40	cross-s mm th resin a suitabl	section 90 i ickness. Th and choppe e wooden l	mm x 45 m ne laminate ed mat. D olock in all	nm having si e shall be m oor frame I the three leg	ngle rebate of oulded with fi aminate shall	f 32 mm ire resis I be 2m shall be	x 15 mm to rectant grade unsom thick and so covered with	Door Frames of ceive shutter of 30 aturated polyester shall be filled with fiber glass from all
	9 122 1	32.76	Sqm	3720.75	121891.77	AT Par	121891.77	
41	require unsatu styles, fixing o	ed colour a rated polye with wood	and appro ester resin, en frame a ast monoli	ved brand , moulded to and suitable thically with	and manuface 3 mm thick Follocks of sea	cture, m FRP lam soned w	ade with fire inate for forminous at r	d door shutter of retardant grade ng hollow rails and equired places for conforming to IS:
	9 147A 5 3	6.75	Sqm	9888.35	66746.36	AT Par	66746.36	
42	wool p (45mm	oile, nylon i n & above)	rollers with and sash	SS 304 bo 1 (44mm &	ody. Using R4 above) x (55	series 5mm &	with frame (1 <sup>-</sup> above) with zi	nel for roller track, 15mm & above) x nc alloy (ZAMAK) tem (height above
	10 3	23.00	Sqm	11439.60	263110.80	AT Par	263110.80	
43	20x10: iron 4	x2 mm and 0x40x6 m	braced wim, with	ith flat iron d 40 mm dia	liagonals 20x steel pulley	5 mm si /s, com	ze, with top an oplete with bo	n vertical channels d bottom rail of T- lts, nuts, locking ed steel primer.
	10 6 2	14.00	Sqm	3307.05	46298.70	AT Par	46298.70	
44	Descri M.S. la end lo arrang the cos tensile	aths, interlocks, mounterments for steel wire	ocked toge nted on s inside and ling and fix of adequa	ther through specially de d outside loo king necessa te strength	their entire lesigned pipe cking with pusery 27.5 cm loconforming to	ength and shaft wash and pong wire on IS: 445	nd jointed toge vith brackets, oull operation c springs manut	le of required size ther at the end by side guides and omplete, including factured from high M.S. top cover of hick top cover
	21 1 1 1	200.00	Kg	495.05	99010.00	AT Par	99010.00	

i											
45	partition section require and sign smooth angle, complete	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately): For fixed portionAnodised aluminium									
	,	sed transp g of grade <i>i</i>		lyed to requ	uired shade a	accordin	g to IS: 1868,	Minimum anodic			
	21 1 2 1	135.00	Kg	598.60	80811.00	AT Par	80811.00				
46	hinges EPDM alumin	/ pivots and rubber /	d making p neoprene sed transp	rovision for gasket requarent or dy	fixing of fitting uired (Fittings	s where	ever required in oe paid for se	oviding and fixing cluding the cost of parately) Anodisec S: 1868, Minimum			
	21 3 1	22.50	Sqm	1176.80	26478.00	AT Par	26478.00				
47	partitio drawin	ns etc. wit gs and the	th EPDM r directions	ubber / ned of engineer	oprene gaske -in-charge . (	t etc. c	omplete as pe aluminium snap	ilator shutters and r the architectura o beading shall be ss than 10kg/sqm)			
	22 7 1	90.00	Sqm	1684.60	151614.00	AT Par	151614.00				
48	prepar	ation of su	rface as re	equired for to	reatment of ro	ofs, bal	conies, terrace	reatment including s etc consisting of ness at khurra as			
	17 1 1	7.00	Numbers	6767.40	47371.80	AT Par	47371.80				
49	mm sa pipe, v and fix	ind cast Iro vith manua ktures com edWhite Vit	on P or S tally controllaplete, incl	rap, 10 litre ed device (l uding cuttin	low level whi handle lever) ng and makir	ite P.V.0 conform	C. flushing cistening to IS: 723 the walls and	J.C. pan ) with 100 ern, including flush 31, with all fittings d floors wherever with integral type			
50	17 4 2	2.00	Numbers	9612.40	19224.80	AT Par	19224.80				
	Descri	<b>ption:-</b> Ra	nge of two	urinal basin	ıs with 5 litre v	white P.\	V.C. automatic	flushing cistern			
	17 7 1	2.00	Numbers	2648.85	5297.70	AT Par	5297.70				
51	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps										
	17 7 4	4.00	Numbers	1879.20	7516.80	AT Par	7516.80				
								•			

	32 mm and m	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tapsWhite Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap								
	550x 4 17 28 2 1		h single 15 Numbers		· · · · · ·	AT Par	597.75			
52	Descri			nd fixing P.V kible pipe - 3		e for sir	l nk or wash bas	sin includingP.V.C.		
	17 32 2		Numbers			AT Par	2723.60			
53	require	ed shape a	nd size wit	h plastic mo		of appro		d quality) and of shade with 6 mm		
<b>5</b> 4	17 35 1 1	25.00	Metre	1151.90	28797.50	AT Par	28797.50			
54		iption:- Pros per IS: 17	•	d fixing soil,	waste and ve	nt pipes	: 100 mm diaS	and cast iron S&S		
EE	17 69 2	4.00	Numbers	122.40	489.60	AT Par	489.60			
55		ption:- Wa an 60 gms	•	ng 38 mm d	ia of 83 mmn	length	and 77mm brea	adth, weighing not		
56	17 75		Numbers			AT Par		(100 mm with 1/2"		
30		-	•	•	ss than 60 gn	•	uer size 95x697	CTOO IIIIII WILII 1/2		
	18 7 2	50.00	Metre	335.00	16750.00	AT Par	16750.00			
57	<b>Description:-</b> "Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.Internal Works - Exposed on Wall"20 mm mominal dia Pipes									
	18 9 9	30.00	Metre	3271.70	98151.00	AT Par	98151.00			
58	therma This in & testi	al stability f cludes join	or hot & coting of pipess complete	old water su es & fittings v	pply including with one step	all CP\ CPVC s	C plain & bras olvent cement,	(C) pipes, having s threaded fittings trenching, refilling nal work"100 mm		
50	18 10 3	200.00	Metre	551.70	110340.00	AT Par	110340.00			
Description:- Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fitti and making good the walls etc25 mm dia nominal bore								clamps, i/c cutting		
60	18 15 1	5.00	Numbers	353.25	1766.25	AT Par	1766.25			
	Description:- Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality :15 mm nominal bore									
	18 15 2	15.00	Numbers	379.20	5688.00	AT Par	5688.00			
60	Descri	iption:- Pr	oviding and	d fixing brass	s bib cock of a	pprove	d quality :20 mr	n nominal bore		

61	18 16 2	5.00	Numbers	379.20	1896.00	AT Par	1896.00	
	Descri	ption:- Pr	oviding and	d fixing brass	s stop cock of	approve	ed quality :15 m	nm nominal bore
62	18 17 1	5.00	Numbers	622.40	3112.00	AT Par	3112.00	
02		-	oviding and		metal gate v	alve wit	h C.I. wheel of	f approved quality
62	18 17 3	5.00	Numbers	826.10	4130.50	AT Par	4130.50	
02		-	oviding and mm nomin		metal gate v	alve wit	h C.I. wheel of	f approved quality
62	18 17 4	5.00	Numbers	1026.65	5133.25	AT Par	5133.25	
02		-	oviding and mm nomin		metal gate v	alve wit	h C.I. wheel of	f approved quality
63	18 18 2	5.00	Numbers	462.50	2312.50	AT Par	2312.50	
00				d fixing ball v 20 mm nom		of approv	ved quality, Hig	h or low pressure,
63	18 18 3	5.00	Numbers	464.05	2320.25	AT Par	2320.25	
03		-	•	d fixing ball v 25 mm nom	,	of approv	ved quality, Hig	h or low pressure,
	18 48	20000.00	Litre	11.00	220000.00	AT Par	220000.00	
64	tank, I	S: 12701	marked, wi	th cover and	d suitable lock	king arra		ene water storage making necessary port for tank.
GE.	18 51 1	5.00	Numbers	798.95	3994.75	AT Par	3994.75	
65		-	•	•		•	bib cock of ms.15 mm nom	approved quality inal bore
66	18 52 1	5.00	Numbers	670.45	3352.25	AT Par	3352.25	
		-	•	•	brass stop co 5 mm nomina	•	cealed) of stand	dard design and of
67	18 53 1		Numbers				2871.50	
					brass angle v 15mm nomina		basin mixer an	d geyser points of
	2 31	7625.00	Sqm	17.60	134200.00	AT Par	134200.00	
68		-		_	. •	_		brush wood, trees
	remov					_	of 1 m above nery of the area	ground level and a cleared.
	16 1	6145.00	Sqm	218.90	1345140.50	AT Par	1345140.50	
69	tonne consol	capacity af	ter excavat road rolle	ting earth to r including n	an average o	of 22.5 ci he undu	m depth, dress	d roller of 8 to 12 ing to camber and d re-rolling the sub
	T .	145.00	Cam	24.85	3603.25	AT Dor	3603.25	
	16 2	145.00	Sqm	24.65	3003.23	AIFai	3003.23	

70		-		•			nkment under or roctor density).	optimum moisture
71	16 3 1	21.75	cum	2098.40	45640.20	AT Par	45640.20	
	Descr	<b>iption:-</b> Su	pplying an	d stacking a	t site.90 mm t	o 45 mn	n size stone ag	gregate
71	16 3 2	21.75	cum	1636.05	35584.09	AT Par	35584.09	
	Descr	<b>iption:-</b> Su	pplying an	d stacking a	t site.63 mm t	o 45 mn	n size stone ag	gregate
71	16 3 3	14.50	cum	1842.30	26713.35	AT Par	26713.35	
	Descr	<b>iption:-</b> Su	pplying an	d stacking a	t site.53 mm t	o 22.4 n	nm size stone a	ggregate
74	16 3 7	10.88	cum	2247.75	24455.52	AT Par	24455.52	
71	Descr B)	<b>iption:-</b> Su	pplying an	nd stacking a	at site.Stone s	screenin	g 11.2 mmn n	ominal size (Type
	16 4	83.38	cum	1046.95	87294.69	AT Par	87294.69	
72	specifi 10 ton type o	cations in ι ne capacit	uniform thic y in stage g / binding	ckness, hand s to proper material to	d picking, rolli grade and ca	ng with amber,	3 wheeled road applying and b	fied sizes to WBM d/vibratory roler 8- prooming requisite ate, watering and
	16 8	21.75	cum	4148.65	90233.14	AT Par	90233.14	
73	exceed blending moistures the less the laid wi	ding 25 ming to be as ore content ore 10 Mpa th a mecha	m, aggreg per specif to be dete at 7 days inical pave	ate cement ications, cer rmined during , mixed in a er, compaction	ratio not to ment content ing trial length batching plar	exceed not to be construent, trans	15:1, aggregate less than 150 ction, concrete ported to site, f	se aggregate not te gradation after Kg/cum, optimum strength not to be or all leads & lifts hishing and curing
	16 9	145.00	Sqm	33.30	4828.50	AT Par	4828.50	
74	lead u	•	carifying nand consol	netalled (wa lidation of th	,		•	isposal ofrubbish, g with power road
	16 28 1	2250.00	Sqm	198.45	446512.50	AT Par	446512.50	
75	<b>Description:-</b> Surface dressing one coat on new surface with bitumen of specified grade at a rate of 1.95 kg/sqm of surface area with 1.5 cum of stone chippings 13.2 mm nominal size pe 100 sqm of road surface, including consolidation with road roller of 6 to 8 tonne capacity, etc completeUsing bitumen emulsion (minimum 50% bitumen contentRS grade conforming to IS 8887)							
	16 43 2	43.50	cum	11098.45	482782.58	AT Par	482782.58	

76	tracks/aggreg design spread require sturdy! & long filling jucharge separa used a	<b>Description:-</b> "Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M-30 grade, inroads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per designmix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominalsize in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified designcriteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by usingneedle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdyM.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm wide x 50 mmdeep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints withapproved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction ofEngineer-incharge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars withsleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately).Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum. Excess/less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverableseparately""Cement concrete manufactured in automatic batchingplant (RMC plant) i/c transportation to site in transitmixer"  16 45 3000.00 Metre 5.30 15900.00 AT Par 15900.00								
	16 45	3000.00		5.30	-					
77	CC paras per bitume	vements af r direction nhot sealir	ter making of theEn	the joints d ngineer-in-Ch und impregn	ust free withhi narge. (Pre-n ated fibre boa	igh pres noulded ard hav	sure air jet clea joint fillers s ing impregnatio	nts ofRCC roads / ners, all complete hall be made of onmore than 35%, compound grade		
	16 46	3000.00	Metre	8.65	25950.00	AT Par	25950.00			
78	sealing	of expans	sion joints i	n roads / pa		omplete	as per directio	alingcompound for n of the Engineer-		
	16 54 1	135.00	cum	11129.55	1502489.25	AT Par	1502489.25			
79	aggreg hot mix require rollers specifie thickne filler @	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and laying Dense Graded Bituminous Macadam using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equiped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers as per specifications to achieve the desired compaction and density, complete as per specificatons and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. 50 to 100 mm average compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 2% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.								
	16 57 1	75.00	cum	12126.20	909465.00	AT Par	909465.00			
80	specific site by level a the de Engine (perce	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and laying Bituminous concrete using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equiped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge. 40/50 mm compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5.5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 3% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.								
	16 78	898.75	cum	2784.00	2502120.00	AT Par	2502120.00			
						1	1			

	confor materi thickne achiev	ming to spal by tippe ess with more the desire. With mate	pecification rs to work otor grader ired densit	s, mixing in site, for all on prepared y, complete	a mechanica leads & lifts, d surface and as per spec	al mix p spreadi compac sification	plant at OMC, on ng in uniform I cting with vibrat s and direction	graded Material carriage of mixed ayers of specified ory power roller to as of Engineer-inmm) having CBR	
	16 79	500.00	cum	2914.30	1457150.00	AT Par	1457150.00		
82	range materi paverf vibrato	53 mm to ( al with wat inisher in ory roller o	0.075 mm ) ter at OM( sub- base of 8 to 10	to wet mix in for all I base cou tonne capa	macadam (Wl eads & lifts, I urse on well	MM) spe aying in prepare	ecification include uniform layers and surface and	e aggregate (size ding premixing the s with mechanical compacting with complete as per	
	12 41 1	25.00	Metre	248.80	6220.00	AT Par	6220.00		
83	confor	ming to IS	: 13592	Γype A, incl	uding jointing	with se		rain water pipes ning to IS : 5382, diameter	
	12 41 2	50.00	Metre	377.40	18870.00	AT Par	18870.00		
83	confor	ming to IS	: 13592	Γype A, incl	uding jointing	with se		rain water pipes ning to IS : 5382, diameter	
	12 42 5 2	3.00	Numbers	150.35	451.05	AT Par	451.05		
84	access includi	sories for u	unplasticise with seal	ed Rigid PV	C rain water pring to IS:	pipes co	onforming to IS	moulded fittings/ 5: 13592 Type A, n gap for thermal	
	12 42 1 2	5.00	Numbers	136.15	680.75	AT Par	680.75		
84	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS: 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.Coupler110 mm								
	12 42 6 2	3.00	Numbers	131.85	395.55	AT Par	395.55		
84	access includi	sories for ι	unplasticise with seal	ed Rigid PV0 ring confor	C rain water ¡	pipes co	onforming to IS	moulded fittings/ 5: 13592 Type A, n gap for thermal	
	18 11 1	200.00	Metre	580.45	116090.00	AT Par	116090.00		
85	good	the walls (	etc. conce	aled pipe, i		tingwith	anti corrosive	clamps,i/c making bitumastic paint,	
	18 11 2	200.00	Metre	635.20	127040.00	AT Par	127040.00		
		l	1		<u> </u>	ı			

	good t	the walls $\epsilon$	etc. conce	aled pipe, i	•	tingwith	anti corrosive	clamps,i/c making bitumastic paint,			
86	18 12 6	100.00	Metre	762.15	76215.00	AT Par	76215.00				
00		-	•	d fixing G.I. ) mm dia noi		te withG	.l. fittings includ	ding trenching and			
87	18 57 1	10.00	Numbers	112.80	1128.00	AT Par	1128.00				
07		<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing PTMT, push cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 98 mm long, weighing not less than 75 gms									
	18 59 1	4.00	Numbers	5748.80	22995.20	AT Par	22995.20				
88	nuts, r	-	ertions etc	•	•		• •	quality with bolts, uired will be paid			
	18 59 2	4.00	Numbers	6993.60	27974.40	AT Par	27974.40				
88	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and fixing C.I. double acting air valve of approved quality with nuts, rubber insertions etc. complete (The tail pieces, tapers etc if required will be separately): 80 mm dia							•			
	18 60 1	2.00	Numbers	3627.65	7255.30	AT Par	7255.30				
89	2373 a	and tested	by Municip	al Board co		olts, nut	s, rubber inser	conforming to IS : tions etc. (The tail			
	18 62 1	10.00	Numbers	182.10	1821.00	AT Par	1821.00				
90	comple	ete with Ep	ooxy coate	d aluminium				colour and make			
	18 73 10	400.00	Metre	19925.30	7970120.00	AT Par	7970120.00				
91	Ductile	<b>Description:-</b> Providing and laying Double Flanged (Screwed/ Welded) Centrifugally (Spun) Ductile Iron Pipes of Class K - 9 conforming to IS: 8329: 600 mm dia Ductile Iron Double Flanged									
	19 1 2	50.00	Metre	695.80	34790.00	AT Par	34790.00				
92	mixture	e of cemen	it mortar in					ss SP-1 with stiff ncluding testing of			
	19 1 3	200.00	Metre	970.35	194070.00	AT Par	194070.00				
92	mixture	e of cemen	ıt mortar in					ss SP-1 with stiff ncluding testing of			
	19 2 3	200.00	Metre	1375.45	275090.00	AT Par	275090.00				

	Descri	ntion:- Pr	ovidina an	d laving con	nent concreto	1.5.10	(1 cement · 5	coarse sand : 10
	graded	I stone agg	regate 40		al size) all-rou		•	g bed concrete as
	19 6 7	200.00	Metre	2243.40	448680.00	AT Par	448680.00	
94	collars	jointed wit	h stiff mixt	ture of ceme	•	the pro	portion of 1:2 (	R.C.C. pipes with (1 cement : 2 fine
	19 36	600.00	Metre	3934.75	2360850.00	AT Par	2360850.00	
95	includir	ng collars/s	spigot joint	ed with stiff	mixture of ce	ement n	` •	uty) R.C.C. pipe: oportion of 1:2 ( CC pipes.
	19 7 1 1	17.00	Numbers	12770.55	217099.35	AT Par	217099.35	
96	<b>Description:-</b> Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement: 4 coarse sand (zone-III): 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design: Inside size 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23 kg and weight of frame 15 kg): With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5							
97	19 8 1 1	8.50	Metre	8825.40	75015.90	AT Par	75015.90	
97		-	-	oth for manh s designatio		0x80 cm	With common	burnt clay F.P.S
	19 15 1	51.00	Numbers	544.70	27779.70	AT Par	27779.70	
98	concre	te blocks 1	:3:6 (1 ce	ment : 3 coa	_	graded		20x10 cm cemer te 20 mm nomina
	19 21 1	34.00	Numbers	810.45	27555.30	AT Par	27555.30	
99	breakir coarse with ce	ng into and sand : 4 gement mor tand indicate the same indicate th	making go raded stor tar 1:3 (1	ood the wall ne aggregate cement: 3	s, floors with a 20 mm nom 3 coarse sand	cement inal size d), finisl	concrete 1:2:4 ) cement plastened with a float	manhole including mix (1 cement : 2 ered on both side: ating coat of nea es 100 to 250 mn
	5 18 2	1.80	Sqm	1706.55	3071.79	AT Par	3071.79	
100	III) : 4 (includir	graded storing centering cement: 3 f	ne aggrega g and shu	ate 6mm noi ttering, roug	minal size ), ro Thening clean	einforce ing, fixin	d with 1.6 mm o	coarse sand(zone dia mild steel wire in cement morta sills and soffits.40
	9 48 2	60.00	Kg	238.35	14301.00	AT Par	14301.00	
101				ı	Page 15/22			

וטון	Descri	intion:- Pro	viding and	d fixing M.S	arills of rea	uired na	attern in frame	s of windows etc.
		-	•	•	•	•		ed steel primer all
		•			mes with raw	•	• • •	
	9 128	5.40	Sqm	5207.45			28120.23	
102	4 mm Machir gradua 1 nos I wall ald piece manufa glass of coating (Only p	thick of rene Technological slope curhorizontally ong with the casted modured using on Top foolan area of	quired cology, result vature for 6 50x2 mm for 6 football, and mat for complete for chajjas should be seen for complete for kg	our, size and ing in void the easy drainage thick M.s. floanges duly and rated Polye (CSM) as peresistance all be mease 117.35	nd design materie compact ge of water and inserted and all necessal ster resin as per IS: 11551 from the extraction and the extraction of	ade by laminate of duly in in built sealed in per IS: complete of ng payn	Resin Transfer in single piece in single piece inforced by 2 hole for grouting the wall complete. The FRP (6746, duly rejecte with protect temperature, vicent).	tics (F.R.P) chajja Moulding (RTM) ce, having smooth nos vertically and ing on the existing plete in one single Chajja should be nforced with fibre tive Gel coat U/V veather & sunlight
103	includii	-	hoisting, f		-			connecting plate, of approved steel
	10 2	5800.00	Kg	133.70	775460.00	AT Par	775460.00	
104	framed	-	luding cut	ting, hoistin			•	tions, trusses and a priming coat of
	12 1 3	177.70	Sqm	1087.65	193275.40	AT Par	193275.40	
105	<b>Description:-</b> Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/ m <sup>2</sup>							
	14 81	9.00	Numbers	288.10	2592.90	AT Par	2592.90	
106	includi	ng providing	g and fixin	g 300 mm d		conform	ing BIS-12818	ng of exhaust fan and making good
107	blocks thicknet colour embed compa per reco	in footpathess & size/ & pattern Iding/laying ction by us	n, parks, la shape, m over 50 of inter lo ing plate vand patter arge.60mr	wns, drive ade by tabl mm thick cking paver bibrator, fillir n, finishing a	ctory made che ways or light e vibratory me compacted to blocks into to and sweeping	namfered traffic paethod upped of he sand with sand extra sa	arking etc, of sing PU mould sand, compact bedding layer dand cutting cand, complete a	nt Concrete paver required strength, d, laid in required cting and proper through vibratory of paver blocks as all as per direction ade with approved
	Lump	Sum			2000000.00	AT Par	2000000.00	
108		-		s items fron above (LUM		on requ	irement for the	completion of the

S.No.	Item	Item Qty	Qty	Unit	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit		
	Code		Unit	Rate						
Schedu	ule B-US	SOR Items	374867.78	Above/Below/Par						
	98090	1771.71	Sqm	98.70	174867.78	AT Par	174867.78			
109	Description:- Laying 80mm thick oversized stoneballast 75mm to 100mm gauge in soling floors ,handpacked including handpacking, filling voids with sand and watering, ramming a leveling									
	Lump Su	ım		AT Par	200000.00					
110	<b>Description :-</b> Miscellaneous items from USSOR based on requirement for the completion of the work which are not covered above (LUMPSUM)									

111 D CC N N I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Description of the confirmation of the confirm	ption:- Soling to IP	Numbers upply, erection at Numbers upply, erectete with all Numbers upply, erectete with all Numbers upply, erections	tion, testing nd necessar 3224.13 tion, testing fixing arrang 2368.46	and commissi y fixing arrang 38689.56 and commissi gements.	oning of ements AT Par	44747.70 1 x 18 W LEI as per site req 38689.56	uirement.				
111 D CC N 112 D fit N 113 C W 114 D	Descricting was a confirmation of the confirma	ption:- Superion:- Superior:- Sup	upply, ereconnection at Numbers upply, ereconte with all Numbers upply, ereconte 67 watertig	tion, testing nd necessar 3224.13 tion, testing fixing arrang 2368.46	and commissi y fixing arrang 38689.56 and commissi gements.	oning of ements AT Par	1 x 18 W LEI as per site req 38689.56	uirement.				
112 D fit N D C w N N D D C W N D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	comple NS 2 Descritting w NS 3 Descriconfirm work al	ption:- Soling to IP	Numbers upply, erecete with all Numbers upply, erecete with all numbers upply, ere	3224.13 tion, testing fixing arrang 2368.46	y fixing arrang 38689.56 and commissi gements.	ements AT Par	as per site req 38689.56	D fitting with IP 66 uirement.  ED outdoor lighting				
112 D fit N D CC W N N D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	Descri itting w NS 3 Descri confirm	ption:- So vith compl 12.00 ption:- So ning to IP	upply, erectete with all Numbers upply, erection 67 watertig	tion, testing fixing arrand 2368.46	and commissi gements.			ED outdoor lighting				
113 CC W	itting w IS 3 Descri confirm vork al	vith compl 12.00 ption:- S ning to IP	ete with all Numbers supply, ere 67 watertig	fixing arrang 2368.46	gements.	oning of	40 - 45 W LE	D outdoor lighting				
113 D CC W N	Descri confirm vork al	ption:- S ning to IP	upply, ere 67 watertiq		28421.52							
Co   W   N   114   <b>D</b>	onfirm vork al	ing to IP	67 waterti	ction, testin		AT Par	28421.52					
114 D	NS 4		<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 15 W LED Pit light fitting confirming to IP 67 watertight with complete sealed suitable to work in 24 V AC supply. The work also includes fixing of light fitting with wire mesh.									
_		12.00	Numbers	9540.99	114491.88	AT Par	114491.88					
in	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of octogonal type street light p including foundation and other related works.						e street light pole,					
Ν	NS 5	15.00	Numbers	2797.66	41964.90	AT Par	41964.90					
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.											
Ν	NS 6	9.00	Numbers	2377.56	21398.04	AT Par	21398.04					
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.											
N	IS 7	90.00	Numbers	725.22	65269.80	AT Par	65269.80					
		-	•					ories and running f modular type.				
Ν	NS 8	36.00	Numbers	352.80	12700.80	AT Par	12700.80					
''0 w	vith all	accesso	•	unning earth				arate switch board lard practice. The				
N	NS 9	36.00	Numbers	62.19	2238.84	AT Par	2238.84					
a	ccess	•	running e			•	<b>.</b>	ritch board with all tice. The switches				
	NS 10	15.00		847.69	12715.35	AT Par	12715.35					
	10 10	15.00	TAGITIDETS	0+7.03	127 10.00	// I al	127 13.03					

	Description:- Wiring of concealed 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete on separate								
	switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard								
	practice. The switches shall be of modular type.								
	NS 11 15.00 Numbers 743.94 11159.10 AT Par 11159.10								
121	Description:- Wiring of Concealed power point wiring complete with suitable rating DP MCB								
	and copper conductor wires as per specification.								
	NS 12 300.00 Numbers 116.80 35040.00 AT Par 35040.00								
122	Description:- Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC								
122	sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables shall be as per IS. (a) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured								
	NS 13 150.00 Numbers 203.54 30531.00 AT Par 30531.00								
123	Description:- Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring and making of trench of size 0.5								
123	meter wide x 0.9 meter deep and recasting of flooring/ pit after laying of cable and RCC								
	warning cover and refilling the trench.								
	NS 14   300.00 Numbers   52.72   15816.00 AT Par   15816.00								
124	<b>Description:-</b> Excavation of cable trench of size 0.5 meter wide x 0.9 meter deep, laying of								
	cable and RCC warning cover and refilling the trench.								
125	NS 15   900.00 Numbers   20.77   18693.00 AT Par   18693.00								
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of RCC warning cover as per approved drawing.								
126	NS 16 75.00 Numbers 262.33 19674.75 AT Par 19674.75								
	Description:- Supply and laying of RCC pipe of size 6" dia 2 meter long.								
	NS 17 3.00 Numbers 3224.97 9674.91 AT Par 9674.91								
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 1-Ph SPN DB double metallic								
127	door type of 12 out ways with earthing terminal, busbars, neutral link, etc. MCB shall be								
	installed in DIN comprising 40 Amps. DP MCB & 10 Amps x 4 Nos., 20 Amps x 4 Nos. SP,								
	MCB as outgoing along with ELCB of 40 Amp.Ratings of MCBs can be modified as per actual site conditions.								
	NS 18 12.00 Numbers 1547.35 18568.20 AT Par 18568.20								
128	<b>Description:</b> - Supply and erection of earthing G.I. pipe with cement concrete earth chamber,								
	charcoal, salt, etc.								
	NS 19 300.00 Numbers 191.86 57558.00 AT Par 57558.00								
129	Description:- Supply and laying of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm								
	NS 20 36.00 Numbers 1633.55 58807.80 AT Par 58807.80								
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of industrial type 2 x 20 W T8 LED								
130	fitting with Aluminium heat sink, 2 Nos. LED tubes of 20W each certified with LM 79 and LM 80								
	certficates. IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site								
	requirement.								
	NS 21   1500.00   Metre   438.58   657870.00   AT Par   657870.00								
131	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 X 70 SQ.MM. Aluminium								
	Conductor, XLPE Armoured Cable with acessories.								
	NS 22   1500.00   Metre   889.23   1333845.00   AT Par   1333845.00								
132	<b>Description:-</b> Excavation of Cable trenching & filling the trench (1.1 mtr depth) in with sand,								
	pebbles etc .after laying of the cable complete with RCC cover & cable markers, sand etc. as								
	per Railway's requirement.								
122	NS 23 3.00 Numbers 53068.47 159205.41 AT Par 159205.41								
133	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Auto change over Panel at various level crossing gate in rating of 10KVA Auxillary Transformer								
	NS 24 3.00 Numbers 200000.00 600000.00 AT Par 600000.00								
ĺ	110 24   0.00   Nullibers   200000.00   600000.00   AT Par   600000.00								

134	<b>Description:-</b> Augmentation and shifting of electric supply connection from old existing building to proposed new constructed building of Gate Lodge (LC-1), including shifting of energy meter, as per MSEDCL rules & regulations.									
	NS 25 10.00 Numbers 1491.59 14915.90 AT Par 14915.90									
135	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 1 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66									
100	complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.									
	NS 26 2.00 Numbers 3224.13 6448.26 AT Par 6448.26									
136	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 40 - 45 W LED outdoor lighting									
	fitting with complete with all fixing arrangements.									
137	NS 2 5.00 Numbers 2797.66 13988.30 AT Par 13988.30									
137	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC									
	ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.									
	NS 28   2.00 Numbers   2377.56   4755.12   AT Par   4755.12									
138	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 12" metal body type exhaust far complete with motor guard, cover, etc.									
	NS 29 20.00 Numbers 725.22 14504.40 AT Par 14504.40									
139	<b>Description:-</b> Wiring of the concealed Light/fan point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.									
	NS 30 20.00 Numbers 352.80 7056.00 AT Par 7056.00									
140	<b>Description:-</b> Wiring of the concealed 5A/5-Pin Universal plug point on separate switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.									
	NS 31 20.00 Numbers 62.19 1243.80 AT Par 1243.80									
141	<b>Description:-</b> Wiring of the concealed 5A/5-Pin Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.									
	NS 32 10.00 Numbers 847.69 8476.90 AT Par 8476.90									
142	<b>Description:-</b> Wiring of concealed 16 Amps 5 pin wall socket point complete on separate switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.									
	NS 33 10.00 Numbers 743.94 7439.40 AT Par 7439.40									
143	<b>Description:-</b> Wiring of Concealed power point wiring complete with suitable rating DP MCE and copper conductor wires as per specification.									
	NS 34 100.00 Metre 116.80 11680.00 AT Par 11680.00									
144	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables shall be as per IS. (a) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured									
	NS 35   400.00   Metre   438.58   175432.00   AT Par   175432.00									
145	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 X 70 SQ.MM. Aluminium Conductor, XLPE Armoured Cable with acessories.									
	NS 36 300.00 Metre 28.76 8628.00 AT Par 8628.00									
146	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing & laying of submain PVC concealed conduit submain wiring with 6.0 sq.mm. PVC insulated copper wire alongwith 2.5 sq.mm. tinned copper earth wire. (I required)									
	NS 37 50.00 Numbers 203.54 10177.00 AT Par 10177.00									

Ĩ	Description:- Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring and making of trench of size 0.5										
	_							f cable and RCC			
			nd refilling t	•	asting of noo	ring/ pit	artor laying o	readic and rice			
	NS 38	400.00	Numbers	52.72	21088.00	AT Par	21088.00				
148	-				ch of size 0.5 ng the trench.		vide x 0.9 met	er deep, laying of			
	NS 39		Numbers		<del>.                                      </del>		1038.50				
149	<b>Descrip</b> drawing		upply and	laying of I	RCC warning	cover a	as per Sr.DE	E (G)'s approved			
450	NS 40	3.00	Numbers	262.33	786.99	AT Par	786.99				
150	Description:- Supply and laying of RCC pipe of size 6" dia 2 meter long.										
	NS 41	2.00	Numbers	3224.97	6449.94	AT Par	6449.94				
151	door typinstalled	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 1-Ph SPN DB double metallic door type of 12 out ways with earthing terminal, busbars, neutral link, etc. MCB shall be installed in DIN comprising 40 Amps. DP MCB & 10 Amps x 4 Nos., 20 Amps x 4 Nos. SP, MCB as outgoing along with ELCB of 40 Amp.									
	NS 42	2.00	Numbers	1547.35	3094.70	AT Par	3094.70				
152	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and erection of earthing G.I. pipe with cement concrete earth chamber, charcoal, salt, etc.										
150	NS 43	30.00	Numbers	191.86	5755.80	AT Par	5755.80				
153	Description:- Supply and laying of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm										
	NS 44	6.00	Numbers	1633.55	9801.30	AT Par	9801.30				
154	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of industrial type 2 x 20 W T8 LED fitting with Aluminium heat sink, 2 Nos. LED tubes of 20W each certified with LM 79 and LM 80 certficates. IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.										
	NS 45	400.00	Metre	889.23	355692.00	AT Par	355692.00				
155	pebbles	etc .afte					•	epth) in with sand, kers, sand etc. as			
	NS 46	1.00	Numbers	210000.00	210000.00	AT Par	210000.00				
156	MSEDC	L to prop	oosed new		d building, inc			om ASS building/ rgy meter as per			

## 3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

#### 4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

# **Special Financial Criteria**

S.No.	•	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As per tender document	No	INO	Allowed (Mandatory)

### **Special Technical Criteria**

S.I	No. C	•	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	A	As per tender document	No	Nο	Allowed (Mandatory)

#### 5. COMPLIANCE

#### **Check Lst**

S.No.	•	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As per tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

# **Commercial-Compliance**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As per tender document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

#### **General Instructions**

S.No.	•	Confirmation		Documents Uploading
		Required	Allowed	opioading
1	As per tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

## **Special Conditions**

S.N	o. Description	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As per tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

## **Technical-Compliances**

S.No	•	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As per tender document	No	NΟ	Allowed (Mandatory)

## Undertakings

S.No	. Description	Confirmation Required		Documents Uploading
1	As per tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

#### 6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
-------	---------------	----------------------

1	TenderDocument.pdf	Tender Document
---	--------------------	-----------------

Signed By: VIJAY NARAYAN VAJPAYEE

**Designation :** DYCPMCivil